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FINAL 1994 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

University of Delaware ,„, 27 Q,^ , . Head coacti _ A ^ ^ ^ A ^ 2 2 l 
(No) 

Conference name N o r t h A t l a n t i c O o n f e r e n c e Conference record 

Full season record. 
10 17 
(won) 

7 
(lost) 

7 
(won) (lost) 

tC lassby f r So Jr Sr 

Code 

No 

^7 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Oolleen McNamara 

Merel van Zanten 

Denise VJb^ciech 

Bev Santee 

Marisa Shacke l fo r 

Oourtney NRall 

Suzi Bge l i 

rami Ruck 

J i l l Konton 

Heather Mi le s 

Marianne Coyne 

Donna Shaw 

Venica S h a z i e r 

S INo ol Dlavers ^ 

tci 

J r 

Sr 

So 

J r 

i Sr 

F r 

F r 

So 

So. 

So. 

So. 

F r 

F r . 

) 

Pos Ht 

F 6-0 

C 6-1 

G 5-9 

G 5-9 

, F 6-0 

C 6-2 

G 5-8 

G 5-9 

C 6-1 

F 6-1 

F 6-0 

G 5-7 

G 5-5 

G 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

27 

25 

27 

11 

26 

14 

11 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

189 

151 

102 

92 

36 

23 

15 

18 

3 

8 

3 

0 

0 

Atts 

391 

353 

263 

240 

113 

60 

52 

45 

9 

35 

11 

0 

5 

Pct 

483 

428 

.388 

383 

.319 

.383 

289 

400 

.333 

.229 

.273 

000 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

0 

2 

22 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

0 

0 

11 

81 

2 

0 

23 

2 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Pct 

.000 

000 

.182 

272 

,000 

000 

.130 

000 

.000 

,000 

.000 

,000 

.000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

76 

91 

69 

57 

22 

18 

16 

9 

5 

10 

4 

2 

0 

Atts 

117 

136 

105 

68 

48 

36 

23 

18 

7 

17 

6 

2 

0 

Pel 

650 

669 

657 

.838 

.458 

500 

.696 

500 

714 

588 

667 

1 00 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

303 

172 

161 

74 

133 

80 

28 

30 

15 

35 

2 

1 

1 

Avg 

11 .2 

6.4 

6,0 

2 7 

5 1 

3.0 

1.1 

1 1 

1.4 

1 4 

1 

1 

• J 

ASSISTS 

No 

37 

.52 

98 

79 

55 

2 

9 

24 

1 

6 

0 

0 

1 

Avg 

1.4 

1 9 

3 6 

2 .7 

2 1 

. 1 

4 

9 

. 1 

.2 

0 

0 

. 3 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

63 

37 

11 

4 

1 

11 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

./O 

Avg 

2 3 

1.4 

4 

2 

1 

.4 

.0 

0 

.0 

0 

0 

C 

C 

STEALS 

No 

37 

32 

60 

32 

18 

12 

9 

5 

1 

5 

0 

2 

0 

Avg 

1 4 

1 2 

2 2 

1 2 

7 

5 

.4 

2 

.1 

2 

0 

.2 

0 

POINTS 

No 

454 

393 

275 

263 

94 

64 

49 

45 

11 

26 

10 

2 

0 

Avg 

16 8 

14 6 

10 2 

9 7 

3 6 

2 4 

2 0 

1 7 

1.0 

1 0 

7 

2 

0 

Totals 

Ovm 

Opps 

Scorin 

Marai 

POINTS 

No 

1686 

1804 

0 

Avg 

62 4 

66.8 

-4 .4 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

640 

702 

Atts 

1577 

1753 

Pct 

.406 

401 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

27 

109 

Alls 

124 

349 

Pel 

21? 

3 i : 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

379 

291 

Atts 

583 

400 

Pel 

650 

728 

Reboun 

Maroin 

REBOUNOS 

Player & 
Team 

L154 

L031 

d 

Avg 

42,7 

38 2 

+4 5 

Dead 
Ball 

70 

46 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1224 

1077 

2301 

Shots 

Missed 

1141 

116C 

2301 

ASSISTS 

No 

364 

351 

Avg 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

13.5L27 

13.C 73 

Total Shots 

- Missed 

Avg 

4 7 

2 7 

STEALS 

No 

213 

282 

Avg 

7.9 

10 4 

FOULS 

No 

410 

505 

Avg 

15 

18 

TOs 

No 

551 

456 

6 DQ 

8 DQ 
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£ o CO 
* ^ O M 
§ O o 
CO i Q CO 
. . CO 
9 9 Ul 
! - » c 

iS _ T 

Q-8 o 
C 9 

CO CO i : 

mE° 
_ J C O • > -

a (Tl 

< a ^ 

CD {M 
li l i.A 
K 0 0 

00 

cn 

t 

< CO 

t fN 

o 
00 

(3 O 

S o 

2 o 

in 
(T\ 

t l . o \ 

18 

2 ^ o 

o 
I O 

I ^ 
I Cl 

o o 
CD u i 

NCAA 9728 2/94 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1993-M BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num­
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you wouid be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an "X" in the DH column Please remember—only games 
against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution University of Delaware 

OPPONENT 

1 Tenple 

OWN 
SCORE 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Delaware St. 

Lafayette 

Towson State 

Pennsylvania 

St.Joseph's PA 

Creighton 

Prmoetan 

Lehigh 

Siena 

New Hanpshi]:e 

iyif=3ine 

Boston Uruv 

Northeastern 

Vennont 

Hartford 

T^Rp|•^^(^-ni-

Drexel 

George Mason 

Hartford 

Vermont 

Nbrtheastem 

Boston Univ. 

Ma^ne 

New Hanpshire 

Drexel 

Boston Univ. 

OPP 
SCORE 

60 
75 

45 

71 

59 

52 

44 

61 

69 

59 

54 

51 

52 

45 

62 

76 

64 
77 

67 

90 

55 

67 

69 

53 

70 

79 

60 

69 
38 

60 

65 

72 

63 

106 

69 

57 

' 62 

59 

53 

65 

68 

49 

71 

69 
63 

75 

75 

82 

58 

52 

82 

84 

76 

62 

s 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H 

X 

X 

_A 
H X 

A 

A 

A 

_A 

_1 _ 

_H 

_ H . 

JH 
_E 

_H 

_A 

_A 

_H 

J 

_H 
H X 

H 

_A 

_A 

_ H . 

_H 

_A 

_A 

_A 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

250 
4217 

450 

116 

263 

200 

350 

2751 

3229 

465 

586 

604 

400 

95 

683 

516 

AAQ-
4208 

439 

126 

1725 

527 

667 

1485 

377 

1890 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

S 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as doubleheaders 
with men s team (one admission . 
for both games) 

"NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

St. Joseph's Fieldhouse, Philadelphia, PA 

14,405 

227 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

10 
14 

12 

27 

5,254 
19,659 

7,277 

350 

27,286 

Pts (50) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) _ 

3FGM (10) _ 

3FGA (20). 

FTM (17) _ 

FTA (25) _ 

Rbs (28) _ 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) _ 

Stl (12) 

1993-94 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

1993-94 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom rf needed) 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100). 

.(FGA. 

FG% (65 0) _ 

SFGM (14) _ 

SFGA (25) _ 

. (FGM. 

. (3FGA. 

. (SFGM. 

3FG% (65 0 8 made) 

FTM (40) (FTA. 

FTA (50) (FTM . 

FT % (90 0 26 made) 

PF(50) 

.Of. 

- % ( -

_ ) . 

_ ) -

%(. 

. o f . 

. o f . 

vs Opponem Date 

Retwunds (75). 

ADOmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (30). 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (30) 

Signmure of reporting official 

. t o . 

S/O 
Title 


