180

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY APRIL 1

FINAL 1994 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR ALS COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

nstitutio	on Uni	versı	ty of	Del	awaı	re	fo	r27	ua	mes	Head c	oach	Joyce	e Pe	rry				_ (Full sea	ason red	cord _	10		17 (lost		
								(IAC	,	nference	name	No:	rth A	:lan	tic (Confe	rence	9		Conforc	ence re	cord	(won) 7		7	1	
Class by f	r So Jr Sr								001	HOICICO	name .						-		`	JUI 11 0 10	31100 101	u	(won)		(losi)	
Code	. 20 JL 21			_				Т0	TAL FIELD G	DALS	3 1	T FIELD G	GOALS	F	REE THRO	iws	REBO	DUNDS	AS	SISTS	BLK	D SHOTS	s	TEALS		POINTS	٦
No	FIRST	and LAST NAM	ME	†CI	Pos	s Ht_	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg		Avg	No	Avg	1
17	Colleen	n McNa	mara	Jr	F (6-0	27	189	391	483	0	0	.000	76	117	650	303	11.2	37	1.4	6	3 2	3 3	7 1 4	454	16 8	3
1	Merel van Zanten		Sr	C (6-1	27	151	353	428	0	0	000	91	136	669	172	6.4	_/ 52	1 9	3	7 1.	4 3	2 1 2	2 393	14 6	5	
	Denise Wojciech			so	G!	5-9	27	102	263	.388	2	11	.182	69	105	657	161	6.0	98	3 6	1	1	4 6	0 2 2	2 27 5	10 2	2
	Bev Santee			Jr	G!	5–9	27	92	240	383	22	81	272	57	68	.838	74	2 7	79	2.7		4	2 3	2 1 2	2 263	9 7	7
	Marısa Shackelford Sr			. F	6-0	26	36	113	.319	0	2	,000	22	48	.458	133	5 1	55	2 1		1	1 1	В .	7 94	3 6	5	
	Courtney Neall		11	Fr	С	6-2	27	23	60	.383	0	0	000	18	36	500	80	3.0	2	.1	. 1	1.	4 1	2	5 64	2 4	4
	Suzı Egelı			Fr	G.	5–8	25	15	52	289	3	23	.130	16	23	.696	28	1.1	9	4		0	0	9 .	4 49	2 (o
	Camı Ruck			So	G :	5 - 9	27	18	45	400	0	2	000	9	18	500	30	1 1	24	9		0	0	5 :	2 45	1 7	7
	Jill Konton		_	so.	С	6-1	11	3	9	.333	0	0	.000	5	7	714	15	1.4	1	.1		0 .	0	1 .	1 11	1.0	0
	Heather Miles		:5	so.	F	6-1	26	8	35	,229	0	0	,000	10	17	588	35	1 4	6	.2	:	0	0	5	2 26	1 (o
	Marianne Coyne		ne	so.	F	6-0	14	3	11	.273	0	2	.000	4	6	667	2	1	0	0		0	0	0	0 10	•	7
	Donna Shaw			Fr	G	5–7	11	0	0	000	0	0	.000	2	2	1 00	1	1	0	0		0	0	2 .	2 2		2
	Venica Shazier		Fr.	G	5-5	3	0	5	000	0	0	.000	0	0	000	1	.3	1	.3	B : 1,	0	d	0	0 0		q	
OTHERS	No of players	0))		-																					
-	1 20	HUTO.		AL FIELD	CONC		2.0	T FIELD G	041.0		REE THRO				noi moo				ASSIST		DI VD. CI	1070	CTEA	16	FOUL	TOs	_ ¬
Totals				Atts		Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player 8 Team		BOUNDS De B	ad Tota		nots ssed N		Avg	No SI	Avg	No STEA	Avg	No No	Avg No	-
Own	1686	62 4	640	157	77 -	406	27	124	218	379	583	650	1154	42.	7 7	0 122	4 1	141 3	64 1	3.5	.27 4	7	213	7.9	410	.5 551	
Opps	1804	66.8	702	175	3	401	109	349	312	291	400	728	1031	38	2 4	6 107	7 1	160 3	51 1	3 . d	73 2	2 7	282 1	0 4	505	.8 456	7

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points 1 400 rebounds 700 assists 200 blocked shots 300 steals or 200 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 58 0 FG% 38 0 3 Pt FG% 80 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 1 75 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies ∞ F1 AVG 9 9 REB 828 гт% 638 FTA 282 180 3FG% 0 0 0 FG% .49! FGA 948 469 ۵ 48 McNamara Colleen

game)

.90 리

blocks

160

Blocked Shots Assists

-4.4

Margin NCAA 9728 2/94

Total Rebs NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

Margin -

+4 5

2301 2301

Total Shots

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an "X" in the DH column. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

You	r institutionUnive	ersity	of Dela	war	e		
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	S I OWN OPP T D OPPONENT SCORE SCORE E H ATTENDANC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Temple Delaware St. Iafayette Towson State Pennsylvania St.Joseph's PA Creighton Princeton Lehigh Siena New Hampshire	60 75 45 71 59 52 44 61 69 59	69 38 60 65 72 63 106 69 57 62 59	A A A A H H H H H		250 4217 450 116 263 200 350 2751 3229 465 586	28
12 13 14 15	Maine Boston Univ Northeastern Vermont Hartford	51 52 45 62 76	53 65 68 49 71	_H _A _A _H _H		604 400 95 683 516	**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 1 St. Joseph's Fieldhouse, Philadelphia, PA 2 3
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Drexel Ceorge Mason Hartford Vermont Northeastern Boston Univ. Maine New Hampshire	64 77 67 90 55 67 69 53 70	69 63 75 75 82 58 52 82 84	H H A A H H A	<u>*</u>	540 4208 439 126 1725 527 667 1485	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) TOTAL ATTENDANCE Home games played as doubleheaders with men's team (one admission for both games) Home games played alone Total for all home games (add the two above) Road games Neutral site games ATTENDANCE 14,405 15,254 14,19,659 17,277
26 27	Boston Univ.			_ <u>H</u>	_	1890 227	Total season's attendance all games 27 27,286 (add the three above)

1993-94 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

Plaver

No

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)												
vs Opponent												
FGM (55) (FGA)												
ECA (100) /ECM \												

1993-94 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

Date

	•	To opposite	
Pts (50)		FGM (55) (FGA)	
FGM (20)		FGA (100) (FGM)	
FGA (30)		FG% (65 0) % (of)	
3FGM (10)		3FGM (14) (3FGA)	
3FGA (20)		3FGA (25) (3FGM)	
FTM (17)		3FG% (65 0 8 made)% (of)	
FTA (25)		FTM (40) (FTA)	
Rbs (28)		FTA (50) (FTM)	
Ast (19)		FT % (90 0 26 made) % (of)	_
3lks (12)		PF (50)	
Sti (12)		Rebounds (75)	
		Reb margin (30) (to)	
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS	Assists (35)	
		Blocked shots (15)	
		Steals (30)	
		Lost Selhu Sio	
		Signature of reporting official	Title

Date

Opponent